Data Sheet
MHC S Series
Product Name MHC S Series
Series Ferrite Chip Bead
Size EIAJ 1005 - 4532
Version A20
MHC S Series Data Sheet
Document NO.00031XXXXXXX Version:A20 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

Document NO. 00031XXXXXXX Version:A20 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
n PART NUMBER CODE
MHC 1608 S 10 2 Z B P A80
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Series Name
2. Size Code：the first two digitals : length(mm) , the last two digitals : width(mm)
3. Material Code
4. Impedance(Ω) ± 25%
5. Fixed Decimal Point
6. Rated Current Code
7. Soldering：Green Parts：A— Soldering Lead-Free、B— Lead-Free for whole chip
8. Packaging：P - Paper tape, 7" reel.
E - Embossed plastic tape, 7" reel.
9. Rated Current Value：1A2 = 1.2A；A80 = 800mA
n PART NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
Part No.
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC1005 Series
MHC1005S100NBP 10 100 0.09 2000
MHC1005S330QBP 33 100 0.04 3000
MHC1005S600PBP 60 100 0.07 2500
MHC1005S121MBP 120 100 0.15 1500
MHC1608 Series
MHC1608S300QBP 30 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S600QBP 60 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S800QBP 80 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S121NBP 120 100 0.09 2000
MHC1608S121PBP 120 100 0.07 2500
MHC1608S121QBP 120 100 0.04 3000
*1：For special part number which is not shown in the above table, please refer to appendix.
*2：" * " The thickness 1.25±0.20mm
L=1000mA M=1500mA N=2000mA P=2500mA Q=3000mA
R=4000mA U=5000mA W=6000mA  Z=other(refer to code 9)
(ex：600 = 60Ω；121 = 120Ω)
MHC S Series Data Sheet Page 3 of 9
Document NO. 00031XXXXXXX Version:A20 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
Part No.
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC1608 Series
MHC1608S221NBP 220 100 0.09 2000
MHC1608S301NBP 300 100 0.09 2000
MHC1608S471LBP 470 100 0.20 1000
MHC1608S471MBP 470 100 0.15 1500
MHC1608S601LBP 600 100 0.20 1000
MHC1608S102ZBPA80 1000 100 0.25 800
MHC2012 Series
MHC2012S300QBP 30 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S310WBP 31 100 0.015 6000
MHC2012S400RBP 40 100 0.03 4000
MHC2012S600QBP 60 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S800QBP 80 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S800UBP 80 100 0.02 5000
MHC2012S121QBP 120 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S121UBP 120 100 0.02 5000
MHC2012S181RBP 180 100 0.03 4000
MHC2012S221NBP 220 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S221QBP 220 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S301NBP 300 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S331NBP 330 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S331PBP 330 100 0.07 2500
MHC2012S421LBP 420 100 0.20 1000
MHC2012S601NBP 600 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S102LBP 1000 100 0.20 1000
*MHC2012S102NBE 1000 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S152LBP 1500 100 0.30 1000
MHC3216 Series
MHC3216S300WBE 30 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S380UBE 38 100 0.02 5000
MHC3216S500QBE 50 100 0.04 3000
*1：For special part number which is not shown in the above table, please refer to appendix.
*2：" * " The thickness 1.25±0.20mm
MHC S Series Data Sheet Page 4 of 9
Document NO. 00031XXXXXXX Version:A20 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
Part No.
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC3216 Series
MHC3216S500WBE 50 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S800RBE 80 100 0.03 4000
MHC3216S121WBE 120 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S391NBE 390 100 0.09 2000
MHC3216S501QBE 500 100 0.04 3000
MHC3216S601PBE 600 100 0.07 2500
MHC3216S122LBE 1200 100 0.20 1000
MHC3225 Series
MHC3225S102NBE 1000 50 0.09 2000
MHC4516 series
MHC4516S600WBE 60 100 0.015 6000
MHC4516S181ZBE3A5 180 100 0.02 3500
MHC4516S851MBE 850 100 0.15 1500
MHC4532 Series
MHC4532S121WBE 120 100 0.015 6000
MHC4532S601QBE 600 50 0.04 3000
MHC4532S681RBE 680 100 0.03 4000
MHC4532S132QBE 1300 60 0.04 3000
·Test Level：250 mV
Test Instruments：
· Agilent E4991A/B RF IMPEDANCE / MATERIAL ANALYZER or
EQUIVALENT